
October 24, 2025 

The General Manager 
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited 
Stock Exchange Building 
Stock Exchange Road 
Karachi 

Dear Sir, 

GENERAL INSURANCE 

Financial Results tor the Nine Months Period Ended September 30, 2025 

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of Jubilee General Insurance Company 
Limited (the Company) in its meeting held on Friday, October 24, 2025, at 10:00 AM at Jubilee 
Insurance House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi, and via Zoom audio/video conferencing, has 
approved the unaudited financial statements of the Company for the nine months period ended 
September 30, 2025. 

No interim cash dividend or bonus shares have been declared. 

The financial results of the Company for the nine months period ended September 30, 2025, are 
attached. 

The Quarterly Financial Statements (Quarterly Report) of the Company shall be transmitted 
through PUCARS separately, within the specified time. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
lmran Cliagani 
Company Secretary 

Jubilee General Insurance Company Limited 
2nd Floor, Jubilee Insurance House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, P.O Box 4795, Karachi-7 4000. 
UAN: (021) 111-654-111, Tel : (021) 32416022-26, Fax: (021) 32438738, 32416728 

Email: info@jubileegeneral.com.pk Website: www.jubileegeneral.com.pk 
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JUBILEE GENERAL INSVRANCE CQMPANY LIMITEO 
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 
• it :•-, i·· ,uf 

(SAT SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 
(Un-audited) 

September 30, 
_ 2025 

(Audited) 
December 31, 

2024 

Assets --- (Rupees in '000) ---

Property and equipment 

I 
Intangible assets 
Investment _properties 
Investmepts in associates 
Investments 

Equfty securities 
Debt sec!J!ities 

I

. Term deposits 
Loans and other receivables 

I Emoloyee Benefit 
Insurance ./ re-insurance receivables 
Re-insurance. recoveries against outstanding claims 
Salvage recoveries accrued 

I 
Deferred commission expense / acquisition cost 
Prepayments 

• Cash anJ bank 

Total assets of Window Takaful Operations - Operator's Fund 
Total assets of Window Takaful Operations - Participants' Takaful Fund 

!Total a,sets 

Eqvity and llabili_ties 

Capit1!1 a.nd re.serves attrib11table to the ComJ!any's equity holders 
Auth•;uised • sh~e capital: , 
l600;Gq0,0DO (t>eceg1J:1e! 31, 2024: 600,000,000) ordinary shares of Rs. 1 0 each 

_ Issued, subscribed and paid-up sha,re capital [198,491,241 
(Dec~mber3"1, 2024: 198,491,241) ordinary shares of Rs_ 10 each] 

Reserves 
U nappr<~priated .profit 

,Total eq11ity 

1uabilities 

Un\lerwriting provisions 
Outstmtdiilg claims iilc,luding IBNR 
Unearned premium reserves 

I. Unearn·. ed.. re.insuran. ·ce coJl)mission 
Deferte<l WCSpon 
Pre111iwn received in advance •• 
Insurance / re-.in~yran«e payables 
Other creditors :and accruals 
Lea$e lia6ility 

!
Deposits. and other,payables 
. Taxation - provision l.ess payments 

Total liabilities of Window Ti\k!lfiil Operations - Operator's Fund 
Total liabilities and bala11ce.ofWi.ndow Takaful 

.
1 

_ ~r~tions - Participants' Tal¢l!l Fund 
Total liabilities 

To.ta! equity and liabilities , • 

I 

155,783 
107,542 
623,199 
321,027 

15,511,971 
17,145,698 

215,374 
824,479 

18,303 
4,340,460 

13,680,295 
25,719 

451,092 
6,850,141 
2 703.346 

62,974,430 

1,271,135 
4,442,915 

68,688,480 

6,000,000 

1,984,912 
15,863,404 
3,469,180 

21,317,496 

16,378,081 
10,693,562 

254,531 
1,830,270 

354,308 
6,199,137 

• 2,520,184 
7,235 

3,193,783 
665,761 

42,096,852 

831,217 

4 442 915 

47,370,984 

68,688,480 

173,301 
120,157 
626,091 
299,868 

12,623,928 
15,221,138 

224,711 
606,582 

18,303 
2,075,677 

10,310,208 
23,377 

381 ,406 
4,576,834 
2004 494 

49,286,075 

1,082,172 
2,874,933 

53,243,180 

6,000,000 

1,984,912 
13,204,836 
3,618,401 

18,808,149 

12,437,345 
7,567,21 6 

117,593 
1,629,741 

588,020 
4,271,863 
1,752,696 

48,237 
1,991,319 

540.944 
30,944,974 

615,124 

2 874 933 

34,435,031 

53,243,180 



JUBILEE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 
. I • 

CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (UN-AUDITED) 
FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

I • 

Net insurance premium 

N . I . I : et insurance c aims 
Net commission expense / other acquisition cost 
InsU11fce claims and acquisition expenses 

Management expenses 
Unde~iting results 

Net investment income 
Rentibincome 
Other income 
Other1 expenses 
Results of operating_ activities 

Shar~ of profit of 8$S.ociates 
Profit from Window. Takaful Operations 
Profif before tax 

Income tax expens~ - Current 

Profit after tax 
I 

- Deferred 

Earnings (after tax) per share - Rupees 
. I . 

I 

Three months period ended Nine months period ended 
September 30, September 30, September 30, September 30, 

2025 2024 2025 2024 
(Restated) (Restated) 

(Rupees in '000) 

1,981,806 1,695,784 

1,610,711 931 ,897 
160,307 99,064 

1,771,018 1,030,962 

595,456 502,036 
(384,667) 162,787 

1,470,517 878,006 
23,254 24,427 
57,416 173,411 

(102,363) (43,093) 
1,064,156 1,195,537 

10,336 5,958 
185,402 116,264 

1,259,894 1,317,759 

(408,625) (584,492) 
3,294 4,515 

(411,919) (589,007) 

847,975 728,752 

4.27 3.67 

6,138,051 

3,731,248 
494,764 

4,226,012 

1,965,704 
(53,665) 

4,843,496 
59,104 

160,210 
(297,480) 

4,711,665 

28,131 
480,566 

5,220,362 

(2,022,827) 
44,946 

(1,977,881) 

3,242,481 

16.34 

5,326,407 

2,782,893 
211,006 

2,993,899 

1,692,351 
640;157 

2,634,848 
69,204 

520,459 
(116,492) 

3,748,176 

12,898 
324,850 

4,085,924 

(1,707,876) 
26,969 

(1 ,680,907) 

2,405,017 

12.12 
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JUBILEE GENERAL INSURANCE COMP ANY LIMITED 
I ~ . • 

CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (UN-AUDITED) 
FOR TI{E THREE MO~S AND NINE MONTIJ:S PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

I 

Profit after Joe for the period 

I 
Otber comprehensive Income/ (loss) 

I 

, Item that wp not be reclassified to the profit and loss 
• account In subsequent periods 

Share in Jtuarial (loss)/ gain on defined benefit plan of an 
associ~ - net of tax 

Item that may be reclassljJed to t1'e profit and loss 
account Ir subsequent periods 

, I 

For~ign currency translation difference - net of tax 

Unrealiset1 gain/(loss) on revaluation of 
availa8le-for-sale investments • net of tax 

I 

Reclassm;cation adjustn}ent for net loss I (gain) on sale . 
of available-for-sale inv~tments included in the profit 
and loss account - net of tax 

Unrealisep gain/ (loss) on available-for-
sale investments of Window Takaful Operations -
net oftilx • 

Reclas~i~cation adjustment for net loss on sale of 
available•for-sale investments included in profit and 
loss account of Window Tak:l!fu} Operations - net of tax 

I 

I 

J'otalcomprehensive-income for the period 
' 1 

I , 

I 

r 

Three months period ended Nine months period ended 
September 30, September 30, September 30, September 30, 

2025 2024 2025 2024 
---(Rupees in '000) --- ____ , (Rupees in '000) ---

847,975 728,752 3,242,481 2,405,017 

(1,684) (3,176) 907 (1,672) 

1,708,474 435,652 1,894,285 1,012,116 

(233,729) (43,328) (1,511,243) (77,106) 
1,474,745 392,324 383,041 935,0lO 

27,335 206 27,931 8,770 

(6,553) (2,532) (53,311) (6 576' 
20,782 (2,326) (25,380) 2,194 

2,341,818 I 115 574 3,601,049 3340 549 
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JUBll,E~ GENER.AL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 
CONOENS.ED INTERIM CASH FJ.,OW.~TA TEMENT (UN-AUDITED) 
FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

Nine months period ended 
September 30, September 30, 

Operating ush tiows 

(a) Underwriting activities 
liisur1111ce premium received 
Reinsurance premium paid 
Claims paid. 
Reinsurance and other recoveries received 
Cottwtission paid 
Commission received 
Management expenses paid 

Net cash generated from underwriting activities 

(b) Other opera.ting activities 
lrtcome taxespaid 
Gene~ and administration expenses paid 
Othet operating paymen_ts 
Other operating receipts 
Loans advanced 
Loans rep11-yments receiveq 
Net cash g¢11erated from other operating activities 

Total cash generated from all oper3ting activities 

Investmlnt actMties 
Profit/ return received 
Dividends re~eived 
Rental$ receiveo • net of expenses 

.. Payments for itlvestments 
Proc«ids from investments 
Fixed capital ~pencliture 
Proc!ieds from s.ate of property and eq1.1ipment 

Togil cash geperateffrom investing activities 

Financing activities 
• Dividends paid 

. Principal repayment oflease liabilities against right-of-use asset 
Total cash ~:Std ln financin,g activ!tles 

.Nd cash gener•ted from all 3()tivlties 

Cash llild cash eq1,ivalents at the beginnln.g. of the period 
. Cath -and cas~ equivalent~ at the end of the period 

2025 2024 
---(Rupees in '000) ---

15,926,097 15,502,028 
(9,547,748) (9,523,252) 
(4,366,756) (3,392,891) 
1,258,870 804,132 
(794,418) (799,810) 
471,669 453,113 

(1,934,945) (1,617,258) 

1,012,769 1,426,062 

(1,890,688) (1,424,048) 
(43,032) (165,596) 

(2,341,173) (2,272,203) 
4,105,091 2,824,897 

(434) (293) 
560 2,003 

(169,675) (1,035,240) 

843,094 390,822 

1,448,495 2,049,516 
566,935 523,098 
108,2-58 113,768 

(28,304,150) (18,552,931) 
27,230,432 16,983,749 

(50,276) (122,675) 
3,363 547 

1,003,058 995,072 

(975,1~4) (963,763) 
(7,271) (11,965) 

(982,376) (975,728) 

863,776 410,166 

2,021,195 2,678,836 
2,884,971 3,089,002 
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JUBILEE GENEAAI, INSURANCE COMP ANY LIMITED 

I CONDENSED INT_ERIM CASH FLo_w_ STA_ TEMENT (UN-AUDITED) 
FOR TIIB NINE MONTHS PERJOP ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

------------Nine months period ended 

I 
j Reconciliation to the condense(! interim profit and loss account 

Operating cash flows 
Depreciation / amortisation expense 
Gain on sale of property and equipment 
Unrealised diminution on revaluation of investments 

classified as 'at fair value through profit or loss' 
Profit on disposal of investments 
Dividend income 
Rental income 
Other investment income 
Profit for the perioq from Window Takaful Operations 

(Operator's Fl,Jll(I) - net of tax 
Increase in assets other than cash 
Increase in liabilities other than borrowings 

Profit after taxation 

•1 Cash aiuJ cas.h equiv•lentsJor the purpose of the condensed interim 
. cash flow statement include the following: 

Cash an!) other ~q.uivalents 
• Cash in luµld 
Policy and revenue stamps and-bond papers 

C•sb at_bank 
Curren,t accounts 
Savings accounts 

Oe1_1osiu having maturity within 3 months 
Term deposits - local currency 
Term dep.osits - foreign currency 

I R~oncilil,ti. ?n Qf l!~~mties arising out of financing activities 
•Unclanne;id d1v1dencJ a$ at January 1 
Change$ from financing activities 

• Dividend paiq 
Others • . 

Final cash dividend for the year enged December 31, 2024 @55% 
(December 31, 2023: 50%) '• 

Unclaimed dividend as at September 30 

September 30, September 30, 
2025 2024 

(Restated) 
--- (Rupees in '000) ---

843,094 
(77,986) 

1,164 

11,214 
2,641,528 

585,271 
59,104 

1,786,112 

293,145 
7,853,807 

(1 o, 753,973) 

3,242,481 

3,030 
3,260 
6,290 

399,276 
2,297,780 
2,697,056 

41,000 
140,625 
181,625 

2,884,971 

215,197 

(1,105,731) 

1,091,702 
201,168 

390,822 
(52,621) 

147 

(44,024) 
379,229 
553,088 
69,204 

2,275,447 

198,158 
9,632,998 

(10,991,430) 

2,405;017 

3;021 
852 

3,873 

142,448 
2,914,926 
3,057,374 

27,755 
27,755 

3,089,002 

186,504 

(963,763) 

992,456 
215,197 



JUBILEE GENERAL INSURANCE ·COMPANY LIMITED 
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY 
FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

Baluoe u at Dettmber31, 2023 (audited) (Restated) 

T•tat'cemprmnasive illconae 
Profit after taxarlcn 
Share in Ledger D babnce of an associate 
Other comprebeasift iac•- I (loss) 
Foreign turnncy translatio, difference • net of tax 
Share in other Cbmprehensive (loss)/ income of., 

associale' - net of tax 
Net unrealised diminution arising durin,g the periodoo 

revaluation of available-fur~• inV<Slm<nts 
(including wro). net of tax 

Reclassification edjusunent .for net .gain on available­
fur-salo investm<nts included in the profit 
and loss account (including Wro) • net of tax 

ShafttaDillll 

-. .. lmri~ Raervefer 
.... paid-up exuptional ~ ' 

1,914,912 9,314 

Cantta.1 reserw Rnaue,-na 

\Jarulire4 
app......-1 , ...... _ 

(Iii"""""")• -.ti .. 
---of diO..- -Mt of c-...i- Speml,-n,e 

,.~ ...... 
iinatmeats-•f 

tu 

tu 

... 

in '000 

440,323 71,760 4,700,000 2,100,000 

(1.672), 

1.020.116 

(13,682) 
9'.!7,204 (1,672) 

Transactiem witla n.n recorded diroctly ia equity 
Final cash dividmd at Rs. 'S.0 per share (50o/,) 

for the year ended December 31 , 2023 approved 
on April 04, 2024 

Transfer to general reserve 
Transfeno special reserve CL:I I ~ ,~;.i ,,J 
Balaa« as at September 30, 2024 (un-audited) (Restated) 

Balaau as at De«mber 31, 2024 (audited) 

Total c:om.prehensive inco~ 
Profit after taxarlcn 
Share in Ledger D balance of Ml associate 
Other cemprehensive incem.e / (IHs) 
Foreign currency translation difference • net of tax 
Share in other comprdiensive (loss) I income of an 

associate • net of tax 
Net unrealised diminution arising during the period on 

revaluation of &vailable-for-sale investments 
(including WTO) • net of tax 

Reclassification adjustment for net loss oo availabl<>­
for~e investm<nts included in profit and loss 
account (including WTO) • net of tax 

Traasactiom with ewaen recorded direcdy in equity 
Final cash dividend at Rs. 5.5 per share (55%) 

for the year ended December 31, 2024 approved 
oo April 25, 2025 

Transfer to general reserve 
Transfer to special reserve 

Balante as at September 30, 2025 (un-audited) 

1,000 000 1,200,000 
l,914,912 9,384 l,377,527 70,088 5,700,000 4,000,000 

l,914,912 9,384 3,423,275 72,177 5,700,000 .. ,000,000 

907 

1,922,216 

(1 ,564 554) 
357,661 907 

00: 0: 0: r-:=i□-
- • • ~ 1,000,000 

1,300,000 1,000,000 

li984,912 9,384 3,780,936 73,884 7,000,000 5,000,000 

U-reprialeil T-
pnlit 

3,454.535 13.460,914 

2,405,017 2,405,017 

(1 ,672) 

1,020,116 

(83,612) 
2,405,017 3,340,549 

(992.456) G992.456) 
(I ,000,000) -
(1,200.000) -
(3,192.456) (992,456) 
2,667,096 15,809,007 

3,618,401 18,808,149 

3,242,411 3,242,411 

907 

1,922,216 

0 .564,554) 
3,242,411 3,601 ,049 

(1,091,702) Gl,091,702) 
(1 ,300,000) • 
I 000,000) -

(3,391 ,702) (1,091,702) 

3,469,180 21,317,496 


