

October 24, 2025

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Dear Sir,

Financial Results for the Nine Months Period Ended September 30, 2025

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of Jubilee General Insurance Company Limited (the Company) in its meeting held on Friday, October 24, 2025, at 10:00 AM at Jubilee Insurance House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi, and via Zoom audio/video conferencing, has approved the unaudited financial statements of the Company for the nine months period ended September 30, 2025.

No interim cash dividend or bonus shares have been declared.

The financial results of the Company for the nine months period ended September 30, 2025, are attached.

The Quarterly Financial Statements (Quarterly Report) of the Company shall be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Sincerely,

Imran Chagani Company Secretary

CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2025		
	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
	September 30,	December 31,
	2025	2024
Assets		in '000)
Property and equipment	155,783	173,301
Intangible assets	107,542	120,157
	623,199	626,091
Investment properties Investments in associates	321,027	299,868
	321,027	255,000
Investments	15 511 071	12,623,928
Equity securities	15,511,971	
Debt securities	17,145,698	15,221,138
Term deposits	215,374	224,711
Loans and other receivables	824,479	606,582
Emoloyee Benefit	18,303	18,303
Insurance / re-insurance receivables	4,340,460	2,075,677
Re-insurance recoveries against outstanding claims	13,680,295	10,310,208
Salvage recoveries accrued	25,719	23,377
Deferred commission expense / acquisition cost	451,092	381,406
Prepayments	6,850,141	4,576,834
Cash and bank	2,703,346	2,004,494
	62,974,430	49,286,075
Total assets of Window Takaful Operations - Operator's Fund	1,271,135	1,082,172
Total assets of Window Takaful Operations - Participants' Takaful Fund	4,442,915	2,874,933
Total assets	68,688,480	53,243,180
Equity and liabilities		
Capital and reserves attributable to the Company's equity holders		
Authorised share capital:		
600,000,000 (December 31, 2024: 600,000,000) ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each	6,000,000	6,000,000
Issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital [198,491,241		
(December 31, 2024: 198,491,241) ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each]	1,984,912	1,984,912
Reserves	15,863,404	13,204,836
Unappropriated profit	3,469,180	3,618,401
Total equity	21,317,496	18,808,149
Liabilities		
The description among the second		
Underwriting provisions	16 279 001	12 427 246
Outstanding claims including IBNR	16,378,081	12,437,345
Unearned premium reserves	10,693,562	7,567,216
Unearned reinsurance commission	254,531	117,593
Deferred taxation	1,830,270	1,629,741
Premium received in advance	354,308	588,020
Insurance / re-insurance payables	6,199,137	4,271,863
Other creditors and accruals	2,520,184	1,752,696
Lease liability	7,235	48,237
Deposits and other payables	3,193,783	1,991,319
Taxation - provision less payments	42,096,852	30,944,974
	12,070,002	20,211,211
Total liabilities of Window Takaful Operations - Operator's Fund	831,217	615,124
Total liabilities and balance of Window Takaful		
Operations - Participants' Takaful Fund	4,442,915	2,874,933
Total liabilities	47,370,984	34,435,031
Total equity and liabilities	68,688,480	53,243,180





CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

	Three months period ended		Nine months period ended		
	September 30, September 30,		September 30,	September 30,	
	2025	2024	2025	2024	
		(Restated)		(Restated)	
		(Rupees	in '000)		
Net insurance premium	1,981,806	1,695,784	6,138,051	5,326,407	
Net insurance claims	1,610,711	931,897	3,731,248	2,782,893	
Net commission expense / other acquisition cost	160,307	99,064	494,764	211,006	
Insurance claims and acquisition expenses	1,771,018	1,030,962	4,226,012	2,993,899	
Management expenses	595,456	502,036	1,965,704	1,692,351	
Underwriting results	(384,667)	162,787	(53,665)	640,157	
Net investment income	1,470,517	878,006	4,843,496	2,634,848	
Rental income	23,254	24,427	59,104	69,204	
Other income	57,416	173,411	160,210	520,459	
Other expenses	(102,363)	(43,093)	(297,480)	(116,492)	
Results of operating activities	1,064,156	1,195,537	4,711,665	3,748,176	
Share of profit of associates	10,336	5,958	28,131	12,898	
Profit from Window Takaful Operations	185,402	116,264	480,566	324,850	
Profit before tax	1,259,894	1,317,759	5,220,362	4,085,924	
Income tax expense - Current	(408,625)	(584,492)	(2,022,827)	(1,707,876)	
- Deferred	(3,294)	(4,515)	44,946	26,969	
	(411,919)	(589,007)	(1,977,881)	(1,680,907)	
Profit after tax	847,975	728,752	3,242,481	2,405,017	
Earnings (after tax) per share - Rupees	4.27	3.67	16.34	12.12	





CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Three months period ended		Nine months period ended		
September 30,	September 30,	September 30,	September 30,	
	2024	2025	2024	
(Kupees	in '000)	(Kupee:	in 000)	
847,975	728,752	3,242,481	2,405,017	
-				
(1,684)	(3,176)	907	(1,672)	
1,708,474	435,652	1,894,285	1,012,116	
(233,729)	(43,328)	(1,511,243)	(77,106)	
1,474,745	392,324	383,041	935,010	
25.226	206	27.021	0.770	
27,335	206	27,931	8,770	
	1			
(6,553)	(2,532)	(53,311)	(6,576)	
20,782	(2,326)	(25,380)	2,194	
2,341,818	1,115,574	3,601,049	3,340,549	
	September 30, 2025 ——————————————————————————————————	2025 2024 (Rupees in '000) 847,975 728,752 (1,684) (3,176) 1,708,474 435,652 (233,729) (43,328) 1,474,745 392,324 27,335 206 (6,553) (2,532) 20,782 (2,326)	September 30, 2025 September 30, 2025 (Rupees in '000) (Rupees Rupees) 847,975 728,752 3,242,481 (1,684) (3,176) 907 1,708,474 435,652 1,894,285 (233,729) (43,328) (1,511,243) 1,474,745 392,324 383,041 27,335 206 27,931 (6,553) (2,532) (53,311) 20,782 (2,326) (25,380)	





CONDENSED INTERIM CASH FLOW STATEMENT (UN-AUDITED)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

	Nine months period ended	
	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024
<i>→</i>	(Rupees	in '000)
Operating cash flows		
(a) Underwriting activities		
Insurance premium received	15,926,097	15,502,028
Reinsurance premium paid	(9,547,748)	(9,523,252)
Claims paid	(4,366,756)	(3,392,891)
Reinsurance and other recoveries received	1,258,870	804,132
Commission paid	(794,418)	(799,810)
Commission received	471,669	453,113
Management expenses paid	(1,934,945)	(1,617,258)
Net cash generated from underwriting activities	1,012,769	1,426,062
(b) Other operating activities		
Income taxes paid	(1,890,688)	(1,424,048)
General and administration expenses paid	(43,032)	(165,596)
Other operating payments	(2,341,173)	(2,272,203)
Other operating receipts	4,105,091	2,824,897
Loans advanced	(434)	(293)
Loans repayments received	560	2,003
Net cash generated from other operating activities	(169,675)	(1,035,240)
Total cash generated from all operating activities	843,094	390,822
Investment activities		
Profit / return received	1,448,495	2,049,516
Dividends received	566,935	523,098
Rentals received - net of expenses	108,258	113,768
Payments for investments	(28,304,150)	(18,552,931)
Proceeds from investments	27,230,432	16,983,749
Fixed capital expenditure	(50,276)	(122,675)
Proceeds from sale of property and equipment	3,363	547
Total cash generated from investing activities	1,003,058	995,072
Financing activities		
Dividends paid	(975,104)	(963,763)
Principal repayment of lease liabilities against right-of-use asset	(7,271)	(11,965)
Total cash used in financing activities	(982,376)	(975,728)
Net cash generated from all activities	863,776	410,166
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period	2,021,195	2,678,836
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	2,884,971	3,089,002
and and answall as and as and as one based	2,001,771	2,007,002





CONDENSED INTERIM CASH FLOW STATEMENT (UN-AUDITED)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

	Nine months period ended	
	September 30,	September 30,
•	2025	2024
		(Restated)
	(Rupees	in '000)
Reconciliation to the condensed interim profit and loss account		
Operating cash flows	843,094	390,822
Depreciation / amortisation expense	(77,986)	(52,621)
Gain on sale of property and equipment	1,164	147
Unrealised diminution on revaluation of investments		
classified as 'at fair value through profit or loss'	11,214	(44,024)
Profit on disposal of investments	2,641,528	379,229
Dividend income	585,271	553,088
Rental income	59,104	69,204
Other investment income	1,786,112	2,275,447
Profit for the period from Window Takaful Operations		
(Operator's Fund) - net of tax	293,145	198,158
Increase in assets other than cash	7,853,807	9,632,998
Increase in liabilities other than borrowings	(10,753,973)	(10,997,430)
Profit after taxation	3,242,481	2,405,017
Cash and other equivalents	2.020	2.021
Cash in hand	3,030	3,021
Policy and revenue stamps and bond papers	3,260 6,290	3,873
Cash at bank	0,290	3,673
Current accounts	399,276	142,448
Savings accounts	2,297,780	2,914,926
	2,697,056	3,057,374
Deposits having maturity within 3 months		
Term deposits - local currency	41,000	
Term deposits - foreign currency	140,625	27,755
	181,625	27,755
	2,884,971	3,089,002
Reconciliation of liabilities arising out of financing activities		
Unclaimed dividend as at January 1	215,197	186,504
Changes from financing activities		
Dividend paid	(1,105,731)	(963,763)
Others		
Final cash dividend for the year ended December 31, 2024 @ 55%		
(December 31, 2023: 50%) Unclaimed dividend as at September 30	1,091,702	992,456 215,197



CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Ralanca as at	December 31	2023 (audited)	(Restated)

Total comprehensive income Profit after taxation Share in Ledger D balance of an associate Other comprehensive income / (loss) Foreign currency translation difference - net of tax Share in other comprehensive (loss) / income of an associate - net of tax Net unrealised diminution arising during the period on revaluation of available-for-sale investments (including WTO) - net of tax Reclassification adjustment for net gain on availablefor-sale investments included in the profit

and loss account (including WTO) - net of tax Transactions with owners recorded directly in equity

Final cash dividend at Rs. 5.0 per share (50%) for the year ended December 31, 2023 approved on April 04, 2024

Transfer to general reserve Transfer to special reserve

Balance as at September 30, 2024 (un-audited) (Restated)

Balance as at December 31, 2024 (audited)

Total comprehensive income Profit after taxation Share in Ledger D balance of an associate Other comprehensive income / (loss) Foreign currency translation difference - net of tax Share in other comprehensive (loss) / income of an associate - net of tax Net unrealised diminution arising during the period on revaluation of available-for-sale investments (including WTO) - net of tax Reclassification adjustment for net loss on availablefor-sale investments included in profit and loss

Transactions with owners recorded directly in equity Final cash dividend at Rs. 5.5 per share (55%) for the year ended December 31, 2024 approved on April 25, 2025

account (including WTO) - net of tax

Transfer to general reserve Transfer to special reserve

Balance as at September 30, 2025 (un-audited)



Share capital		Capital reserve			Revenue reserves		
Issued, subscribed and paid-up	Reserve for exceptional louses	Unrealised appreciation / (diminution) on revaluation of available-for-sale invastments-net of tax	Foreign curvency translation difference - net of tax	General reserve	Special reserve	Unappropriated prefit	Total
	L		(Кивес	in '000')			
1,984,912	9,384	440,323	71,760	4,700,000	2,800,000	3,454,535	13,460,914
	-	- 1	- 1	- 1	-	2,405,017	2,405,017
-	-	-	-		-	-	-
-	-	-	(1,672)	-		-	(1,672)
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-	1,020,886	-		-	-	1,020,886
	_	(83,682)			_	_	(83,682)
	-	937,204	(1,672)		-	2,405,017	3,340,549
-	- - -	-	- - -	1,000,000 -	1,200,000	(992,456) (1,000,000) (1,200,000)	(992,456)
1,984,912	9,384	1,377,527	70,088	1,000,000 5,700,000	1,200,000 4,000,000	(3,192,456) 2,667,096	(992,456) 15,809,007
1,984,912	9,384	3,423,275	72,177	5,700,000	4,000,000	3,618,401	18,808,149
	-	-	-	-	-	3,242,481	3,242,481 -
-		-	907	-	-	-	907
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	1,922,216	-	-	-		1,922,216
		(1,564,554)		-	_		(1,564,554)
	-	357,661	907			3,242,481	3,601,049
-	-		-	1,300,000	1,000,000	(1,091,702) (1,300,000) (1,000,000)	-
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	J	1,300,000	1,000,000	(3,391,702)	
1,984,912	9,384	3,780,936	73,084	7,000,000	5,000,000	3,469,180	21,317,496
				The second second			